

Release to the Australian Securities Exchange

Adairs Limited Release of first half FY24 results Investor conference call instructions

Melbourne, 22 January 2024

Adairs Limited (ASX: ADH) will release its results for the 27 weeks ended 31 December 2023 (1H FY24) on Monday, 26 February 2024.

A conference call covering the results for investors and analysts, hosted by Mark Ronan (Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer) and Ashley Gardner (Chief Financial Officer), will be held at 11:00AM (Melbourne time) on Monday, 26 February 2024.

Anyone wishing to listen to the call is required to register in advance which can be done by clicking on the link below. By registering you will be provided with the dial in number, the passcode for the call, and your unique access PIN. This information will also be emailed to you as a calendar invite.

Pre-register for call (click here)

This call will be recorded and made subsequently available on the Adairs Investor Relations website (*https://investors.adairs.com.au/Investors/*).

ENDS

This announcement has been approved by the Chief Financial Officer of Adairs Limited.

For further information please contact:

Jamie Adamson Head of Investor Relations and Company Secretary M: +61 (0) 437 449 935 / E: <u>investor.relations@adairs.com.au</u>

About Adairs Limited

Adairs Limited is Australia's largest omni channel specialty retailer of home furnishings, home furniture and home decoration products. We own and operate three vertically integrated brands in the Home category – Adairs, Mocka and Focus on Furniture. All brands are design led, customer focused, and sell quality in-house designed product direct to customers in Australia and New Zealand.

Adairs head office is in Melbourne, Australia.

For further information visit our investor relations website www.investors.adairs.com.au

Adairs Limited <u>www.adairs.com.au</u> 2 International Court, Scoresby, Victoria, Australia, 3179